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T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6 Total

Période de 

collecte :
Mars -

Avril 20

Mai 20 Juillet 20 Octobre 20 Novembre 20 Janvier-

Février 21

Effectif testé :
2232 3241 2951 6009 6156 12016 32605

Nb of 

départements : 5 8 7 12 12 27 30
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→ Disparités géographiques : Haut-Rhin / Oise > Seine St Denis > Bouches du Rhône

Avril 2020, n = 998
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→ “we observed that the proportion of seropositives was significantly lower in group O donors (1.32% vs 3.86% 

in other donors, p = 0.014).”
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→ Disparités géographiques

→ Profils d’évolution différents :

augmentation taux : 

baisse des taux :

faibles évolutions :
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8,6%
7,8%
10,9%
6,7%
7,3%
7,9%
5,5%
8,6%
8,7%
9,8%
7,4%
8,9%
7,7%
8,9%
8,0%
7,4%
8,9%
8,2%
8,0%
6,7%
8,3%

All A (A & AB)
Non A (B & O)
All B (B & AB)
Non B (A & O)
Blood group: O

Non O (A, B & AB)

[18-30 ans]

[61-70 ans]
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T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 T6

18-30 31-40 41-50 51-60 61-70

[18-30 ans]

[61-70 ans]
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Pierre Gallian, Nadège Brisbarre, Paola Mariela Saba Villarroel, Ahmed Slimani, Lucile Malard, Eric Jacquot, Pascale Richard, Pascal Morel, Xavier de Lamballerie. Impact of vaccination on 

SARS-CoV-2 seroprevalence rate in French blood donors: an assessment as of July 2021, Soumission.
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